Fair
Spielwaren
Biofach
embedded world
European Coatings Show
PCIM
eltec
Innovation Day
Partec
Fachpack
Powtech
it-sa
Chillventa
SPS 2025
SPS 2025

start

2025-01-27
2025-02-10
2025-03-10
2025-03-24
2025-05-05
2025-05-19
2025-09-17
2025-09-22
2025-09-22
2025-09-22
2025-10-06
2025-10-27
2025-11-10
2025-11-17

end

2025-02-01
2024-02-14
2024-03-13
2025-03-27
2025-05-08
2025-05-22

2025-09-25
2025-09-25
2025-09-25
2025-10-09
2025-10-29
2025-10-13
2025-10-20

potentially

potentially
potentially

Please note: We have a cooperation with a hotel close to the workshop
cite; during times of fairs in Nuremberg the prices for hotels in Erlangen
also are distinctly higher than normal. The hotel has kindly provided the
dates for these higher raids. When you plan your workshop, please avoid
overlap as we would not be able to pay the higher rates from the project.



