Fair	start	end	
Spielwaren	2025-01-27	2025-02-01	
Biofach	2025-02-10	2024-02-14	
embedded world	2025-03-10	2024-03-13	
European Coatings Show	2025-03-24	2025-03-27	
PCIM	2025-05-05	2025-05-08	
eltec	2025-05-19	2025-05-22	
Innovation Day	2025-09-17		potentially
Partec	2025-09-22	2025-09-25	
Fachpack	2025-09-22	2025-09-25	
Powtech	2025-09-22	2025-09-25	
it-sa	2025-10-06	2025-10-09	
Chillventa	2025-10-27	2025-10-29	
SPS 2025	2025-11-10	2025-10-13	potentially
SPS 2025	2025-11-17	2025-10-20	potentially

Please note: We have a cooperation with a hotel close to the workshop cite; during times of fairs in Nuremberg the prices for hotels in Erlangen also are distinctly higher than normal. The hotel has kindly provided the dates for these higher raids. When you plan your workshop, please avoid overlap as we would not be able to pay the higher rates from the project.